BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)



Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital (386978)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

> PCB Id: 40935 BMW Id: 386978

Tele:23222756

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

Authorization for operating a facility for Collection, Generation, Segregation, Storage, Treatment OR processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes.

BMW AUTH NO :BMW-340920, VALID UPTO : 22/05/2023

Application Inward No: 43371, Date: 07/05/2018

CCA No: BW-94412 (22/05/2023)

File No: RAJ-665,

No of H.W: 0, Water Consumption(klpd): 500.00, Scale: L

In exercise of power conferred by this Board and after scrutiny of above referred application, Superintendent / Incharge of Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital at HOSPITAL CHAWK, JAMNAGAR ROAD, RAJKOT, Rajkot Tal: Rajkot Dist: Rajkot is here by granted an Authorisation to operate Health Care facility for Collection, Generation, Segregation, Storage, Treatment OR processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes on the premises of

M/S. Distromed Bio Clean Pvt. Ltd. situated at

Kuvadwa GIDC, Plot No. 272/273, Ahmedabad-Rajkot National Highway, Kuvadwa Dist: RAJKOT

Under

CBWTF Reg. No: G-6, Valid Upto:

1. The Authorisation is granted for **1,100** nos. of beds with generation of

Type of	Waste Category (Kgs/Month)	YELLOW	WHITE (Translucent)	RED	BLUE
Qty per	mitted for Handling	8,000.00	450.00	6,000.00	1,500.00

category of biomedical wastes. (Unit - Kgs/Month)

2. This BMW Authorisation shall be in force for a period of (5 year, Valid Upto 22/05/2023)

This CCA Authorisation shall be in force for a period of 5 year [up to 22/05/2023]

- 3. This Authorisation is subject to the conditions stated in the Annexure-I attached here with and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986.
- 4. The authorization shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and the rules made there under.
- 5. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the prescribed authority.

Dt: 11/07/2018 Granted on: 11/07/2018 13:21:22 TPAV # QL5F52H1FU



BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)



Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital (386978)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

Tele:23222756

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

- 6. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the biomedical waste without obtaining prior permission of the prescribed authority.
- 7. Any unauthorised changes in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 8. It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the prescribed authority to close down the fecility and such other terms and conditions may be stipulated by the prescribed authority.



For & On behalf of Gujarat Pollution Control Board

e-Signed On 11/07/2018 13:21:22 (Organic Authentication on AADHAR from UIDAI Server) TPAV # QL5F52H1FU

K.C.Mistry, Unit Head

Remark:

Specific Condition:

Encl.: Annexure-I

Issued to, Medical Superintendent, Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, HOSPITAL CHAWK, JAMNAGAR ROAD, RAJKOT, Rajkot Tal: Rajkot Dist: Rajkot (BMW Id: 386978)

Copy to Regional Office - Rajkot/ H.O

With a request to carry out periodically monitoring of above said hospital/clinic and submit the visit report to this Office.

